cARF QALITY

YOUR SUPPLIER FOR ALL LABORATORY NEEDS

Guinea Pigs

Composition

Nutritional value

Crude protein
Crude fat
Crude fibre
Crude ash

Sugars & farina

16,00 %
3,90 %
16,60%
9,00 %
23,80 %

Amino acids

Lysine
Methionine
Meth. & Cystine
Threonine
Tryptophan

Arginine

0,68 %
0,27 %
0,54 %
0,55 %
0,20 %
1,01 %

Description

Complete breeding diet for Guinea Pigs

Ingredients

Cereal grains, oilseed products and by-products, dried forages, cereal grain
products and by-products, minerals, products and by-products of sugar
production, oils and fats.

On request also available in flour.

Minerals

Calcium
Phosphorus
Magnesium

Sodium

Potassium

1,31 %
0,55 %
0,29 %
0,28 %
1,35 %

Trace elements (mg/kg)

[ron
Manganese
Zinc
Copper
lodine
Selenium

Cobalt

100,00 mg
32,50mg
60,00 mg
17,50 mg
1,00 mg
0,516 mg
0,75 mg

Vitamins per Kg

A

D3

Bl

B2

B6

B12

C

K3

E

Folic acid
Biotine
Nicotinic acid

Choline

12 000 I.U.
2 550 I.U.
3,00 mg
12,00 mg
5,50 mg
0,04 mg
3000,00 mg
4,00 mg
70,00 mg
2,50 mg
0,05 mg
30,00 mg
260,00 mg

Metabolizable Energy (ME)

Metabolizable energy (ME)
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Calories from protein 11,01 %

8,66 MJ/kg (2070,00 kcal/kg)
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CARFIL QUALITY

YOUR SUPPLIER FOR ALL LABORATORY NEEDS

Calories from fat 5,99 %

Calories from carbohydrates 83,00 %

Annotation: Calculated values using Atwater factors.

Packaging

Guinea Pigs

Bag of 20 kg

40 bags per plastic europalet
Irradiation on request

Shelf life

6 months after production date
Cool and dry storage < 18°C
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